Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN2395LR 004 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168445729 Seite 1 von 10
Page 1 of 10

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment: ECU-Display Head Unit
Type Designation: DHU-NA-006
FCC ID: 2BD49-DHUNA006
IC: 31788-DHUNA006
HVIN: DHU-NA-006
Operating Voltage: DC 12V
Testing Voltage: DC 12V
Technical Specification of Bluetooth (dual mode)
Operating Frequency: 2402 MHz to 2480 MHz
Type of Modulation: GFSK, π/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
Channel Number:
BR & EDR mode:79 channels
Low Energy mode:40 channels
Channel Separation:
BR & EDR mode:1MHz
Low Energy mode: 2MHz
Data Rate:
BR & EDR mode: 1Mbps, 3Mbps
Low Energy mode: 1Mbps
Antenna Type: Integral Antenna
Antenna Gain: 3.82 dBi for ANT 1 (Provided by the Client)
Technical Specification of Wi-Fi 802.11 b/g/n
Operating Frequency:
2412 - 2462 MHz for 802.11b/g/n(HT20)
2422 - 2452 MHz for 802.11n(HT40)
Type of Modulation:
DSSS(DBPSK/DQPSK/CCK)
OFDM(BPSK/QPSK/16QAM/64QAM)
Data Rate:
1/2/5.5/11 Mbps for 802.11b
6/9/12/18/24/36/48/54 Mbps for 802.11g
MCS0 ~ MCS7 for 802.11n
Channel Number:
11 channels for 802.11b/g/n(HT20)
7 channels for 802.11n(HT40)
Channel Separation: 5 MHz
Antenna Type: Integral Antenna
Antenna Number: 1Tx1Rx
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN2395LR 004 Seite 6 von 10
Page 6 of 10
Antenna Gain: 2.64 dBi for ANT 2 (Provided by the Client)
Technical Specification of Wi-Fi 802.11 a/n/ac
Operating Frequency: 5745-5825MHz
Type of Modulation: OFDM(BPSK/QPSK/16QAM/64QAM/256QAM)
Channel Number: 8CHs, 802.11 a/n20/n40/ac20/ac40/ac80
Channel Separation: 5 MHz
Antenna Type: Integral Antenna
Antenna Number: 1Tx1Rx
Antenna Gain: 4.27 dBi for ANT 2 (Provided by the Client)
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN2395LR 004 Seite 7 von 10
Page 7 of 10
3. Safety Human Exposure
3.1 RF EXPOSURE COMPLIANCE
RESULT: Pass
Test standard : RSS-102 Issue 5
  47 CFR FCC Part 2.1091
Limit : Table 1 of 47 CFR FCC Part 1.1310
  Section 2.5.2 of RSS-102 Issue 5
Kind of test site : Shielded room
3.2 RF EXPOSURE REQUIREMENT
3.2.1. Radio Frequency Exposure Limit (FCC PART 1.1310, PART 2.1091)
FCC requirement: Systems operating under the provisions of this section shall be operated in a manner
that ensures that the public is not exposed to radio frequency energy level in excess limit for maximum